
SOURCE:  LOUISIANA STATE POLICE GAMING DIVISION

SHREVEPORT-BOSSIER MSA RIVERBOAT 
CASINO ADJUSTED GROSS REVENUE

SHREVEPORT-BOSSIER MSA RIVERBOAT 
CASINO ADMISSIONS

SHREVEPORT-BOSSIER MSA 
ESTIMATED  OMV SALES

CITY OF 
SHREVEPORT

MARCH   $22,252,981

PRIOR MONTH   $58,787,733   

% CHANGE     -62%

BOSSIER 
CITY 

*MARCH   $8,087,680 

PRIOR MONTH    $12,989,760

*% CHANGE    -37%

CADDO
PARISH

MARCH   $92,213,133 

PRIOR MONTH   $132,113,133 

% CHANGE    -30%

BOSSIER 
PARISH

MARCH    $25,717,942 

PRIOR MONTH  $30,119,085

% CHANGE   -14%

SHREVEPORT-BOSSIER MSA 
ESTIMATED  RETAIL SALES

CITY OF 
SHREVEPORT

MARCH   $361,584,000

PRIOR MONTH   $355,426,982

% CHANGE     1.7%

BOSSIER 
CITY 

*MARCH    $144,048,920 

PRIOR MONTH   $156,066,000

*% CHANGE    -7%

CADDO
PARISH

MARCH   $417,696,133 

PRIOR MONTH  $418,210,867

% CHANGE      -.1%

BOSSIER 
PARISH

*MARCH  $200,910,000 

PRIOR MONTH    $225,568,571  

*% CHANGE       -10%

SOURCES:  CADDO SHREVEPORT SALES & USE TAX COMMISSION; BOSSIER CITY-PARISH SALES & USE TAX DIVISION 

SOURCES:  CADDO SHREVEPORT SALES & USE TAX COMMISSION; BOSSIER CITY-PARISH SALES & USE TAX DIVISION 
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SHREVEPORT-BOSSIER MSA 
CONSTRUCTION PERMITS AND VALUES

CITY OF 
SHREVEPORT

COMMERCIAL VALUE    

INFORMATION NOT PROVIDED 

COMMERCIAL PERMITS     

INFORMATION NOT PROVIDED 

RESIDENTIAL VALUE   

INFORMATION NOT PROVIDED 

RESIDENTIAL PERMITS  

INFORMATION NOT PROVIDED  

BOSSIER 
CITY 

COMMERCIAL VALUE    

$25,434,531

COMMERCIAL PERMITS  

38

RESIDENTIAL VALUE    

$5,893,746

RESIDENTIAL PERMITS  

36

CADDO 
PARISH 

COMMERCIAL VALUE    

INFORMATION NOT PROVIDED 

COMMERCIAL PERMITS     

INFORMATION NOT PROVIDED 

RESIDENTIAL VALUE   

INFORMATION NOT PROVIDED 

RESIDENTIAL PERMITS  

INFORMATION NOT PROVIDED  

BOSSIER 
PARISH

COMMERCIAL VALUE    

$0

COMMERCIAL PERMITS     

0 

RESIDENTIAL VALUE   

$10,516,388 

RESIDENTIAL PERMITS  

45  

SOURCE:  BOSSIER PERMIT OFFICE

THE PORT OF CADDO-BOSSIER

PORT OF CADDO-BOSSIER 
CARGO TONNAGE 

BARGE TONNAGE    39,079.44    

BARGE TONNAGE YEAR TO DATE    109,239.76      
(THRU MARCH / END OF YEAR 2021) 

RAIL TONNAGE    43,494.90   

RAIL TONNAGE YEAR TO DATE   132,452.14 
(THRU MARCH / END OF YEAR 2021)

SHREVEPORT-BOSSIER MSA 
HOTEL/ MOTEL SALES 

SHREVEPORT/ CADDO
HOTEL/ MOTEL

MARCH     $4,197,483 

PRIOR MONTH   $4,038,966 

% CHANGE     3.9%

BOSSIER CITY/ PARISH 
HOTEL/ MOTEL 

MARCH    $4,295,316 

PRIOR MONTH     $3,858,050

CHANGE    11%

SOURCES:  THE PORT OF CADDO-BOSSIER; CADDO SHREVEPORT SALES & USE TAX COMMISSION; BOSSIER CITY-PARISH SALES & USE TAX DIVISION 

   
   
  
     BOOMTOWN 

DIAMONDJACKS     

HORSESHOE     

MARGARITAVILLE     

ELDORADO   

SAMS TOWN   

CASINO MARCH 2021 % CHANGE
PRIOR MONTH

$5,865,958

 $0

$16,091,484

$19,679,287

$11,112,542

$6,494,674

               98% 

0  

46%

 52%

114%    

95%   

   
   
  
     BOOMTOWN 

DIAMONDJACKS     

HORSESHOE     

MARGARITAVILLE     

ELDORADO   

SAMS TOWN   

CASINO MARCH 2021 % CHANGE
PRIOR MONTH

            60,286 

CLOSED     

101,784

134,502

136,143

63,348

              65% 

CLOSED     

70%

57%

93%    

85%    

EMPLOYMENT 
SHREVEPORT-BOSSIER MSA

SOURCE:  BUREAU OF LABOR STATISTICS

LABOR FORCE                             UNEMPLOYED                            UNEMPLOYMENT RATE 
                                          

                                            182,420                                                 11,536                                                            6.3%


